
Name City Phone WEBSITE
Davis County Animal Services Fruit Heights 801-444-2200 https://www.daviscountyutah.gov/animalcare

SL County Animal Services SLC 385-468-7387 https://www.saltlakecounty.gov/animal-services/adoption/

Humane Society Murray 801-506-2416 https://www.utahhumane.org/adopt

Best Friends SLC 801-574-2440 https://bestfriends.org/

Utah Animal Adoption Center SLC 801-355-7387 https://utahanimals.org/adopt/

Tooele City Animal Control Tooele 435-843-2100 https://www.tooelecity.gov/services/animal_shelter/adoptions.php

Box Elder County Animal Cotrol Brigham 435-723-1231 https://www.bcutah.gov/o/brighamcity/page/animal-control

Tremonton Shelter Tremonton 435-257-3131 https://www.animalshelter.org/search/shelterpets.asp?rescueId=5304

Tremonton Shelter Tremonton 801-257-3151 https://www.animalshelter.org/search/shelterpets.asp?rescueId=5304

Cache County Humane Society Logan 435-792-3920 https://cachehumane.org/

Carbon County Animal Services Price 435-636-3747 https://www.carbon.utah.gov/department/animal-services/

Roosevelt City Dog Shelter Roosevelt 435-725-3649 https://www.rooseveltcity.com/150/Animal-Shelter

Green River Animal Control Green River 435-820-4028 https://greenriver.utah.gov/community/public_resources.php

Humane Society/Moab Animal Control Moab 435-259-4862 https://moabcity.org/155/Animal-Shelter

Cedar City Animal Shelter Cedar 435-586-2960 https://www.cedarcityut.gov/976/Animal-Services

Parowan Animal Assistance League Cedar City 435-704-4112 https://paalutah.com/

Best Friends Animal Society Kanab 435-644-2001 https://bestfriends.org/sanctuary

Delta Animal Control Delta 435-864-7984 https://www.delta.utah.gov/publicsaf/page/animal-control

Morgan County Animal Control Morgan 801-829-4042 https://www.morgancountyutah.gov/animal-control

Monticello Animal Control Monticello 435-587-2271 https://www.monticelloutah.org/

Ephraim City Animal Control Ephraim 435-835-2345 https://www.ephraim.gov/275/Ephraim-City-Division-of-Animal-Services

Furry Friends Animal Sanctuary Ephraim 435-283-5445 https://www.ephraim.gov/275/Ephraim-City-Division-of-Animal-Services

Moroni Animal Control Moroni 435-436-8359 https://moronicity.org/city_dept/public-safety/

Furry Friends Animal Sanctuary Ephraim 435-283-5445 https://www.ephraim.gov/275/Ephraim-City-Division-of-Animal-Services

Rainbows End Animal Rescue Richfield 435-979-5240 https://www.countyoffice.org/rainbows-end-animal-sanctuary-pet-rescue-richfield-ut-170/

Sevier County Animal Shelter Sigurd 435-896-5370 https://www.seviercountyanimalshelter.com/

Nuzzles & Co. Pet Rescue and Adoption Park City 435-649-5441 https://nuzzlesandco.org/

Uintah County Animal Shelter Vernal 435-781-7297 https://www.uintahanimalcontrolandshelter.com/

North Utah Valley Animal Shelter Lindon 801-785-3442 https://northutahvalleyanimalshelter.org/

South Utah Valley Animal Shelter Spanish Fork 801-851-4080 https://www.suvas.org/adopt
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Santaquin Animal Control Santaquin https://www.santaquin.gov/animal

Springville Animal Control Springville 801-489-9421 https://www.springville.org/police/services/animal-control/

Provo Animal Control Provo 801-852-6241 https://www.provo.gov/790/Animal-Control

Heber Valley Animal Shelter Heber 435-654-5727 https://www.heberut.gov/161/Animal-Services

Hurricane City Animal Shelter Hurricane 435-635-8314 https://www.cityofhurricane.com/159/Animal-Control-Shelter

Ivins City Animal Shelter Ivins 435-628-1049 https://ivinsutah.gov/public-safety-3/

PAWS Adoption Center St George 435-688-9748 https://stgeorgepaws.org/

St George City Animal Pound St George 435-627-4350 https://sgcityutah.gov/departments/police_department/animal_services___shelter.php

Washington Animal Shelter Washington 435-673-7194 https://washingtoncity.org/services/publicsafety/police/animalwelfare

Weber County Animal Services Ogden 801-399-8244 https://webercountyutah.gov/Animal_Shelter/

Roy Animal Control Roy 801-774-1076 https://www.royutah.gov/departments/police_/animal_services/index.php

South Ogden Animal Control Ogden 801-622-2949 https://www.southogdencity.com/departments/animal_control/index.php

Humane Society of Northern Utah Farr West 801-648-2719 https://www.humanesocietyofnorthernutah.com/

Ogden Animal Shelter Ogden 801-399-8244 https://www.ogdencity.gov/287/Animal-Services

Outreach Pawsabilities Herriman 385-299-8982 https://outreachpawsabilitiesinc.org/

The Golden Bark Foundation Ogden 385-244-0431 https://www.goldenbarkfoundation.org/

Rescue Rovers 435-565-4031 https://www.rescuerovers.org/

South Salt Lake Animal Services South Salt Lake 801-483-6024 https://www.sslc.gov/369/Animal-Services
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